
 
 

 

2021-22 PARENT/CARER CALENDAR – Summer Term 1
SUMMER I 2022 
Mon 25 Apr School opens to students 08:35 
Mon 25 Apr Y9 SLB Vaccinations 
Mon 25 – 30 
Apr Y12 Examination Week 

Mon 25 Apr 
– Fri 6 May Y11 GCSE MFL Speaking Examinations 

Wed 27 Apr Junior Mathematics Challenge 

Fri 29 Apr Y9 Options – Allocation Letters to 
Parents/Carers 

w/b Mon 2 
May Tell Someone Focus Week 

Mon 2 May May Bank Holiday 
Wed 4 May Y10 GCSE Drama Mock Exam 15:30 
Thu 5 May Equalities Group Meeting (C7) 15:00 
Wed 11 
May Enrichment/PSHE/RSE Day 4 

Thu 12 May Y9 HPV/MMR Vaccinations 
Thu 12 May PRIDE Group Meeting (C13) 15:00 
Thu 12 May Y10 GCSE Drama Exam 15:30 
Mon 16 May 2022 Summer Examination Series starts 
Thu 19 May Y8 ARKS Table 11:15 

Thu 19 May Student Council Meeting (Library) 
15:00 

Fri 20 May Y13 Leavers’ Event 
w/b Mon 23 
May Gratitude Focus Week 

w/b Mon 23 
May World Cultural Diversity Week 

Fri 27 May Y12 Mock Examination Results issued 
Fri 27 May School closes to students 14:50 
SUMMER II 2022 
w/b Mon 6 
Jun Tell Someone Focus Week 

Mon 6 Jun School opens to students 08:35 
Mon 6 Jun Y8 HPV Immunisations 
Mon 6 – Fri 
17 Jun 

Y7-10 Revision Only on Show My 
Homework (SMH) 

Mon 6 Jun – 
Tue 7 Jun 

Y10 Geography Field Visit – Group 1 
Y10 Geography Field Visit – Group 2 

Thu 9 Jun Y11 Y13 Art Exhibition 18:00 
Mon 20 – 30 
Jun 

Y7-10 End of Year Assessments (no 
SMH) 

Fri 10 Jun Head Students/Head Boy/Head 
Girl/Deputies/Senior Prefect Interviews 

Fri 10 – Sat 
11 Jun 

Y10 DofE Bronze Actual Expedition 
(Church Stretton) 

Mon 13 Jun PTA Summer Term II Meeting 
Mon 13 Jun 
– Fri 17 Jun Y12 Work Experience Week 

Wed 15 Jun New Intake Parent Briefing 16:00-18:00 
Thu 16 Jun Equalities Group Meeting (C7) 15:00 
Mon 20 – 
Wed 22 Jun 

Y12 Geography Field Visit (North 
Wales) 

Thu 23 Jun PRIDE Group Meeting (C13) 15:00 
Fri 24 Jun 2019 Summer Examination Series ends 
Fri 24 Jun Y11 Leavers’ Event 
Tue 28 Jun Y11 Prom (SnowDome) 19:00-22:00 
Tue 28 Jun Y13 Prom (Moxhull Hall) 19:30-22:30 

Thu 30 Jun Student Council Group Meeting 
(Library) 15:00 

Thu 30 Jun – 
Tue 5 Jul 

Y12/Y13 DofE Gold Practice/Actual 
(Snowdonia) 

Fri 1 Jul Y8 French ‘Day Trip’ to France (TBC) 
w/b 4 Jul Y10 France/Germany Visits (TBC) 
Wed 6 Jul 2022 New Intake Day 
Thu 7 Jul Y7 ARKS Table 11:15 
Thu 7 Jul House Athletics Day (Wyndley) 
Fri 8 Jul Enrichment/PSHE/RSE Day 5 
Tue 12 Jul 
Wed 13 Jul 

Beauty & The Beast Musical 18:00 
Beauty & The Beast Musical 18:00 

Thu 14 Jul FMAT Summer Games 

Sun 17 Jul – 
Tue 19 Jul 

Y10 DofE Silver Practice 
Y11 DofE Silver Actual 
(Peak District) 

w/b Mon 18 
Jul Gratitude Focus Week 

Wed 20 Jul 

Y7-Y9 Effort and Progress Reports 
issued 
Y7-Y9 Examination Results issued 
Y10/Y12 Effort and Progress Reports 
issued 

Thu 21 Jul School closes to students 14:50 
Fri 22 Jul Bank Holiday IN LIEU 

Thu 18 Aug GCE Results Day 
Y13 08:30-09:30 

Thu 25 Aug GCSE Results Day  
Y11 08:30-09:30 

 


